
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.93

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz10 38.93

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ NT

8017 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ NT

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 38.46

8020 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 41.87



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.41

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan10 31.41

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver8 35.08

12002 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol5 45.21

12035 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ NT

12001 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.64

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader10 31.64

16003 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace7 39.05

16020 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

6 42.07

16001 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 38.6

16021 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 41.63



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.04

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Elsie Border Collie Lawrence Kelly10 31.04

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook9 31.77

20030 Bonita Border Collie Shannon Kelly8 35.93

20035 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop8 37.12

20008 Ringo All American Raphael Davison8 37.62

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson7 38.89

20019 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas5 45.95

20024 Cao Runn Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ NT

20020 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 29.45

20025 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 31.57

20003 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 36.21

20027 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 42.02



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.66

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter10 35.66

24011 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma9 35.85

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine9 36.03

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook8 40.09

24019 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger7 43.14

24013 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ NT

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

54.61

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski10 54.61



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsSTCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 35.41



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.13

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers10 33.13

12022 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader9 35.83



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.6

STCNE 4/23/2017

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan10 42.6



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/23/2017

114

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Willow Toy Poodle Yuanshuo Alice Wang NQ 68.77 1.6577



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

STCNE 4/23/2017

117

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 43.53 2.6878



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

STCNE 4/23/2017

119

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Storm All American Jessica Edgerly NQ 43.02 2.7662

20031 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 66.45 1.7908

20047 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ 94.99 1.2528



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

STCNE 4/23/2017

138

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ NT

8020 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 48.59 2.8401

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 91.32 1.5112



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

STCNE 4/23/2017

141

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 57 2.4737



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

STCNE 4/23/2017

143

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson90 46.95 3.0458

20046 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

 NQ NT

20027 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 44.25 3.2316

20024 Cao Runn Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 45.31 3.1560

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis NQ 65.46 2.1845

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 65.65 2.1782



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

STCNE 4/23/2017

143

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 38.24 3.7395

24021 Raven Doberman Pinscher Jessica Edgerly100 42.83 3.3388

24013 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ NT

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 72.41 2.3201

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 79.45 2.1145



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 60.94 2.7568

12035 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ NT

12001 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 62.72 2.6786



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/23/2017

176

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 47.87 3.6766



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2017

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20026 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle100 39.58 4.6235

20003 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ NT

20006 Ginger Border Collie Lawrence Kelly NQ 37.47 4.8839

20030 Bonita Border Collie Shannon Kelly NQ 48.41 3.7802

20045 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 49.15 3.7233

20035 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 51.11 3.5805

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 53.24 3.4373

20005 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 75.59 2.421



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2017

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Stevie Standard Poodle Karen Evans NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 65.25 2.5747

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 54.12 3.1042

8006 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 55.7 3.0162

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 58.66 2.864

8019 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 58.94 2.8504

8003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 72.45 2.3188



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 42.48 3.9548

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver100 46.66 3.6005

12009 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri100 51.05 3.2909

12017 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts NQ 44.79 3.7508

12006 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 52.5 3.2

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 52.59 3.1945

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 54.84 3.0635

12010 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray NQ 56.15 2.992

12005 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals NQ 57.3 2.9319

12036 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato NQ 58.07 2.8931

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ 60.78 2.7641

12020 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals NQ 68.41 2.4558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/23/2017

176

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 40.93 4.3000

16012 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson100 41.88 4.2025

16008 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 45.06 3.9059

16003 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 47.05 3.7407

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 40.11 4.3879

16013 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 40.29 4.3683

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ 47.03 3.7423

16021 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 48.72 3.6125

16006 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 54.48 3.2305

16020 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 70.29 2.5039



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2017

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 40.36 4.5342

20001 Elsie Border Collie Lawrence Kelly100 40.51 4.5174

20008 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 49.54 3.694

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 49.89 3.6681

20037 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson100 54.92 3.3321

20013 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs100 56.66 3.2298

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 58.46 3.1303

20007 Smartie Pantz Golden Retriever Jean Owen NQ 40.06 4.5681

20010 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 47.53 3.8502

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 49.42 3.703

20016 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 51.58 3.5479

20038 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 51.73 3.5376

20040 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 53.42 3.4257

20019 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 55.98 3.2690

20018 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 56.34 3.2481

20036 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner NQ 60.05 3.0475

20039 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 76.2 2.4016



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

STCNE 4/23/2017

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 41.36 4.4246

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 44.08 4.1515

24011 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ 46.62 3.9254

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt NQ 47.71 3.8357

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 49.08 3.7286

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 61.15 2.9926

24009 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 64.01 2.8589

24019 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 65.01 2.815

24003 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 66.76 2.7412

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 69.08 2.6491



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2017

117

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

STCNE 4/23/2017

119

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Maggie Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Dooley95 38.43 3.0965

16027 Sadie Golden Retriever Lorraine Cusimano95 59.45 2.0017



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

STCNE 4/23/2017

143

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Tela All American Julie Soucy NQ 38.55 3.7095



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 97.87 1.7166



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 64.49 2.6051



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski100 49.67 3.3823

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 63.4 2.6498

4006 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 66.36 2.5316

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 60.23 2.7893

4005 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski NQ 71 2.3662



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 58.14 2.8896

8015 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 78.57 2.1382



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/23/2017

176

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 44.3 3.9729

12021 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 53.19 3.3089

12024 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 46.46 3.7882

12025 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 52.3 3.3652

12022 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 57.05 3.0850

12037 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 63.75 2.7608

12038 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 85.26 2.0643



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

STCNE 4/23/2017

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

STCNE 4/23/2017

183

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 56.27 3.2522

20043 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner100 63.03 2.9034

20023 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 47.75 3.8325

20042 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 49.34 3.709

20055 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 52.94 3.4567



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/23/2017

106

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Willow Toy Poodle Yuanshuo Alice Wang NQ 63.59 1.6669



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 4/23/2017

109

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Wager Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ 37.13 2.9356



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

STCNE 4/23/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Finley Australian Shepherd Sarah Cassis100 22.37 5.0067

20050 Storm All American Jessica Edgerly100 31.95 3.5055

20047 Lark Border Collie Diane Mathieu NQ NT

20046 Maya Golden Retriever Jane Frey-
Gudjohnsen

 NQ NT

20027 Jax Golden Retriever Michele Sandman NQ 46.93 2.3865

20031 Dahlia Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 49.82 2.2481



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

STCNE 4/23/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 22.51 4.9756



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

STCNE 4/23/2017

123

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Rowan Shetland Sheepdog Heather Witt NQ 36.02 3.4148

8001 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 39.05 3.1498

8017 Olivia Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth NQ 63.96 1.9231

8016 Sonny All American Christine Gibbons NQ 68.26 1.8019



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

STCNE 4/23/2017

123

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 35.21 3.4933



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/23/2017

126

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Rowdy Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace100 24.55 5.1324



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

STCNE 4/23/2017

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 55.67 2.3172



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/23/2017

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Raven Doberman Pinscher Jessica Edgerly NQ 32.64 3.9522

24012 Tazz Collie Mary Valentine NQ 39.94 3.2298

24013 Splash Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 55.71 2.3156



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 55.37 3.0341

12035 Chance Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Barbara Hackenyos NQ 65 2.5846



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/23/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 59.41 2.9456



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/23/2017

181

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Elsie Border Collie Lawrence Kelly100 27.59 6.5603

20030 Bonita Border Collie Shannon Kelly100 28.08 6.4459

20044 Ninja Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 34.13 5.3033

20035 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ NT

20039 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20026 Pixel Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 26.91 6.7261

20025 Gage Australian Shepherd Melissa Ferguson NQ 34.12 5.3048

20003 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 35.38 5.1159

20045 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 35.51 5.0972



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 4/23/2017

181

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Stevie Standard Poodle Karen Evans NQ 58.82 3.0772

24019 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger NQ 66.17 2.7354



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 39.4 4.264

8019 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 41.23 4.0747

8005 Ben Matlock Australian Terrier Nancy Wentworth100 43.84 3.8321

8002 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes100 54.8 3.0657

8007 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 54.39 3.0888

8003 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 56.64 2.9661



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 30.26 5.5519

12036 Pixie Parson Russell Terrier Denise Spampinato100 32.66 5.1439

12020 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 38.95 4.3132

12005 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 41.47 4.0511

12009 Bogie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Linda Ranieri100 42.51 3.9520

12010 Roxie Miniature Schnauzer Jane Gray100 45.36 3.7037

12013 PeeAir Papillon Vicki. Weaver NQ 31.89 5.2681

12016 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 33.22 5.0572

12011 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 36.67 4.5814

12018 Shameless Shetland Sheepdog Kathleen Johnson NQ 41.21 4.0767

12006 Cocoa Shetland Sheepdog Candis Anglace NQ 42.94 3.9124



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/23/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 28.84 6.068

16007 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore NQ NT

16012 Keep Border Collie Tom Thompson NQ 26.66 6.5641

16001 Nautique Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 27.38 6.3915

16021 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 31.19 5.6108

16013 Pippa Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 32.84 5.3289

16005 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 33.21 5.2695

16004 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 35.45 4.9365

16006 Cody Shetland Sheepdog Gerry Carriero NQ 41.49 4.2179

16020 Cooper Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 54.3 3.2228



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/23/2017

181

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Secret Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks100 26.35 6.8691

20011 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.09 6.4436

20020 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 28.26 6.4048

20038 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 28.71 6.3044

20040 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 30.3 5.9736

20009 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 32.07 5.6439

20017 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 47.28 3.8283

20006 Ginger Border Collie Lawrence Kelly NQ 29.12 6.2157

20002 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 35.03 5.167

20018 Sada All American Lynn Lesniak NQ 37.3 4.8525

20016 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 37.78 4.7909

20037 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 38.22 4.7357

20036 Cheers Golden Retriever Patti Rosner NQ 38.95 4.647

20019 Ripple Flat Coated Retriever Sally Nettleton Smilas NQ 44.7 4.0492

20013 Caitlyn Standard Poodle Christine Scruggs NQ 49.8 3.6345

20008 Ringo All American Raphael Davison NQ 61.89 2.9245



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

STCNE 4/23/2017

181

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 33.61 5.3853

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 32.11 5.6369

24002 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 32.49 5.5709

24004 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 35.71 5.0686

24010 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 44.31 4.0849

24006 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier NQ 49.49 3.6573

24003 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 58.3 3.1046

24009 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 59.36 3.0492



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/23/2017

109

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 48.32 2.2558



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/23/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Sadie Golden Retriever Lorraine Cusimano100 37.77 2.9653



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/23/2017

112

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Vinnie Doberman Pinscher Celeste Hyams100 21.12 5.3030



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/23/2017

129

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Maggie Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Dooley100 31.83 4.0528



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Minnie All American Agnes Orlowski100 55.72 3.0151



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Ronin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith100 34.44 4.8780

8015 Echo Border Terrier Merris Williams NQ 68.78 2.4426



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

60

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 47.66 3.525

4006 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 47.85 3.511

4004 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 40.52 4.1461

4002 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 46.65 3.6013

4001 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 70.7 2.3762



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

STCNE 4/23/2017

168

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/23/2017

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Carmen Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Rogers100 27.93 6.2657

12025 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 30.83 5.6763

12024 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 33.35 5.2474

12022 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader100 37.3 4.6917

12037 Bellarina Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 41.64 4.2027

12038 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height100 43.4 4.0323

12021 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 46.9 3.7313



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/23/2017

181

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 56.32 3.2138



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

STCNE 4/23/2017

181

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Jacqueline O'NeillCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20055 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 36 5.0278

20023 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman NQ 31.01 5.8368

20042 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 32.91 5.4998

20041 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan NQ 43.73 4.1390

20043 Razz Bernese Mountain Dog Patti Rosner NQ 46.52 3.8908


